

Alexium International Group Limited ABN: 91 064 820 408

ASX: AJX

ASX/MEDIA RELEASE

23 DECEMBER 2013

ALEXIUM RESEARCH REPORT BY BAKER YOUNG STOCKBROKERS

Perth, WA and Greer, South Carolina, Alexium International Group Limited (Alexium) (**ASX:AJX, AX:AJX, OTC QX:AXXIY**) advises that a research report on Alexium has been released by Baker Young Stockbrokers (Baker Young). Baker Young is initiating coverage following a recent site visit to Alexium's facility in Greer, SC.

A copy of the report has been placed on the Alexium website, at <u>www.alexiuminternational.com</u> in Investor Relations under Investor Research.

United States Contacts Stefan Susta Chief Operating Officer <u>ssusta@alexiuminternational.com</u> T: +1 864.908.6946

Nicholas Clark Chief Executive Officer nclark@alexiuminternational.com.au AUS +61 432.412.663 US +1 864.991.6687 **U.S. Operating Headquarters** 8 Distribution Court Greer, SC 29650 T: +1 864.416.1060 F: +1 864.551.4555

Australian Contact

Gavin Rezos Executive Chairman <u>grezos@alexiuminternational.com.au</u> AUS +61 432.412.663 UK +44 7447.560.30

About Alexium

Alexium International Group Limited (ASX:AJX, AX:AJX OTC QX:AXXIY) holds proprietary patent applications for a process developed initially by the US Department of Defense , which allows for the surface modification and attachment of nano-particles or multiple chemical functional groups to surfaces or substrates to provide functions such as water proofing, oil proofing, anti-microbial, non-stick and UV protection. Applications under development include but are not limited to textiles, paints, packaging, glass and building materials. Alexium's fire retardant treatment for 95% Nylon based products is marketed under the Ascalon[™] trademark. Alexium's fire retardant treatment for nylon blended materials such as nylon/cotton (Nyco), is marketed under the Nycolon[™] trade mark.

Corporate Headquarters, Alexium International Group Limited, Suite 7, Norfolk House, 85 Forrest Street, Cottlesloe, WA 6011